

In the Court of Additional Chief judicial Magistrate, Rampurhat,
Birbhum.

Present: - Sri Sohan Mukhopadhyay, A.C.J.M, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

C.R - 98/2024

C.I.S Registration no.89/2024

C.N.R - WBBB060004122024

**U/s - 46 (A)c of Bengal Excise Act
State Vs Uttam Rabidas.**

Order No.1

09/02/2024

Received accused challan, Written F.I.R, F.I.R, Arrest-cum-Inspection Memo, seizure list, forwarding report, medical report and Checklist against the accused person namely Uttam Rabidas u/s 46 A(c) of Bengal Excise Act from O.C, Paikar P.S.

Perused.Seen.

Let the case be registered as C.R case.

Accused person namely Uttam Rabidas is brought under arrest in the above referred case.

One petition alongwith vokalatnama is filed on behalf of accused person praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Accused person is taken into custody and remanded to j.c till 22/02/2024.

Heard both sides.

Peused the materials on record.

Considering the quantity involved, detention would hardly served any purpose of investigation so I am inclined to enlarge the accusd on bail.

Let the accused be released on bail of Rs.2000/- with one registered surety of like amount, i.d to J.C.

If on bail, to 24.06.2024 for I.O's report.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

JO CODE WB01113

Later

Bail bond of Rs.2000/- X 01 X 01 furnished by the surety namely Manas Mondal for the accused person which is found fit and accepted.

Relesed the accused person at once.

To date for appearance and P.R.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

JO CODE WB01113