

C.R No.98/2024
Registration No.89/2024

Order /dated 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.
Accused person on c.b are absent by petition and prays for time however Id.Defence counsel can not explain properly the reasons for his absence.
Taking into consideration the age of the case record and behavior of the accused persons at this stage the prayer for time is rejected.
Issue W.A. against the absentee accused persons.
Surities are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed i/d proceeding u/s 446 will be initiated against the concerned Law Clerk.
Fix 22.01.2026 for E/R of W/A.
BC-II to comply.
D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869